This study investigated the 
awareness and utilization of health information on risky health behaviours of pregnant 
women in Anambra State. Three specific objectives guided the study. Descriptive survey 
research design was adopted for this study. The population comprised eight thousand nine 
hundred and eighty four (8,984) pregnant women. Borg and Gall statistical tool was used to 
determine the sample size of eight hundred and ninety eight (898). Questionnaire was used 
as a data collection instrument for the study. Data obtained were analyzed using mean ratings 
and simple percentages. The study revealed that pregnant women in Anambra State are not 
aware of their risky health behaviours, secondly, they do not utilize the health information

[...]

This research design 
was considered appropriate for this present 
study because only a portion of the 
population was studied and findings from 
this are expected to be generalized to the 
entire population. The population of the 
study comprised of eight thousand nine 
hundred and eighty four (8,984) pregnant 
women that registered for antenatal care in 
all the general/State teaching hospitals in 
Anambra State between the months of 
January, 2019 to December, 2019The 
sample size for this study consists of eight 
hundred and ninety eight (898) registered 
pregnant women who were statistically 
determined using a mathematical model 
developed by Borg and Gall (1973). A 
questionnaire was used as the instrument 

for data collection. The instrument went 
through face and content validation by three